TOWN of Eureka

Polk County, Wisconsin

Resolution 15-05

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2015 BUDGET FOR THE TOWN OF EUREKA

	WHEREAS 1	the Legal	Expenses	for To	own of	Eureka	is anticipat	ed to	exceed	the b	udgeted	amount	by
\$2,000	and												

WHEREAS the Town Hall Utilities for Town of Eureka is anticipated to exceed the budgeted amount by \$1,000; and

WHEREAS the Town Hall Expenses for Town of Eureka is anticipated to exceed the budgeted amount by \$800; and

WHEREAS the General Public Building Outlay Hall for Town of Eureka exceeded the budgeted amount by \$152,866.79; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of Eureka, Polk County, Wisconsin, that

- The sum of \$2,400 is hereby transferred from the Miscellaneous Expense account, of which \$2,000 will be added to Legal Expense Account, \$400 will be added to the Town Hall Utilities Expense,
- The sum of \$1,400 is hereby transferred from the Election Wages Expense account, of which \$600 will be added to Town Hall Utilities Expense Account, \$800 will be added to the Town Hall Expenses.
- The sum of \$152,866.79 is hereby transferred from the Operations Fund, of which \$152,866.79 will be added to the General Public Building Outlay Hall account.

Dated this 13 th day of August, 2015.	/s/Gene Krull, Chairperson
Attest: /s/Deb Dibble, Town Clerk	Approved by:
	_x_Roll Call Vote: _3_Yeas; _0 Nays;Absent